

NOIDA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(An Autonomous Institute under the Affiliation of AKTU, Lucknow) 19, Knowledge Park- II, Institutional Area, Greater Noida (UP) – 201306

FEE STRUCTURE FOR SESSION 2024-2025 (FEES IS IN INR)

| S. No. | FEE | MBA | MCA |
|--|---|----------|----------|
| 1 | TUITION FEE* | 1,18,400 | 1,18,400 |
| 2 | EXTERNAL EXAM FEE | 7500 | 7500 |
| 3 | INTERNAL EXAM FEE | 4000 | 4000 |
| 4 | SECURITY (Refundable) | 5000 | 5000 |
| 5 | REGISTRATION FEE INCLUDING (LMS/e-content) (One Time) | 4750 | 4750 |
| 6 | STUDENT WELFARE (One Time) | 5000 | 5000 |
| 7 | TBL (One Time) | 5850 | 5850 |
| 8 | Department Society & Outresearch Activity | 7100 | 7100 |
| 9 | Carrer Planning & Technical Grooming | 7000 | 7000 |
| 10 | Earnest Money against Training & Placement (One Time) | 10000 | 10000 |
| 11 | Institute Industry Interface | 4500 | 4500 |
| TOTAL FIRST YEAR FEE 1,79,100 1,79,1 | | | 1,79,100 |
| FROM NEXT YEAR ONWARDS 1,48,500 1,48,500 | | | 1,48,500 |

#University Pre- Registration has to be paid/done by Student

| | BUS FEES STRUCTURE** FOR SESSION 2 | FOR ONLINE PAYMENT OPTION | | |
|-------|---|--------------------------------------|---|--|
| S.No. | ROUTE | FEES | | |
| 1 | MOHAN NAGAR/ANAND VIHAR/ GHAZIABAD (ANNUAL) | 38,700 | | |
| 2 | NOIDA (ANNUAL) | 35,100 | For online Payment go to our website www.niet.co.in | |
| 3 | EAST DELHI | Rs.38700 (annual) or 4500 (month) | and select online fees payment option. | |
| 4 | BULANDSHAHR (AC COACH)-ANNUAL | 54,000 | | |
| 5 | SIKANDRABAD (AC COACH)-ANNUAL | 45,000 | | |

Demand Drafts in favour of **NOIDA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, GREATER NOIDA** payable at **NEW DELHI**

^{**} The bus fees may be subjected to change as per the petrol/diesel/CNG rates.

^{*}Fees of the institute is likely to be revised on the recommendations of the fee committee of U.P. Govt. If the fee is revised, students will be liable to pay the differential amount to the institute immediately.